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DESIGN STUDIO

CONSTRUCTION NOTES
ALL FLASHING, MEMBRANES AND TIES WHERE PROJECT TEAM KEY
REQUIRED SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
NCC. DEVELOPER/CLIENT: HYDE PARK PLACE PTY LTD KEY DESCRIPTION
AC AIR CONDITIONING CONDENSER. WHERE ON BALCONY
fzc"(')i%:ﬁcfwffﬂifﬂgg TTSI:’IFT)SII'IUM 8 STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: PT DESIGN CONCEAL IN FULL HEIGHT VENTILATION CUPBOARD
RISERS TO EACH FLIGHT. STAIRS TO HAVE A CIVIL ENGINEER: PT DESIGN WITH LOUVRE DOORS.
NON-SLIP FINISH OR SUITABLE NON-SKID STRIP. BIR BUILT IN ROBE
SERVICES ENGINEER: LUCID CONSULTING ENGINEERS BL. BOLLARD
BALUSTRADES TO COMPLY WITH NCC PART
D2.16-2.17. TO ALLOW FOR TOLERANCES, CERTIFICATION: KATNICH DODD BR BROOM/TALL CUPBOARD
ENSURE BALUSTRADE OR RAILING HEIGHT NO BW STEEL FRAMED BALUSTRADE WALL - SHS
LESS THAN 900MM ABOVE STAIR TREAD NOSING .
e e o oo e T oS BUILDER: BERT FARINA CONSTRUCTIONS COLUMNS AD BEAMS CLAD WITH PREFINISHED CFC
FLOOR OR BALCONY. SHEETING. SB-2 FIXED ATOP BW.
CH TRIPLE WASTE CHUTE SYSTEM
ALL OPENABLE UPPER LEVEL WINDOWS LESS cJ CONSTRUCTION JOINT
THAN |.7M FROM UPPER FFL MUST BE SHEET LIST ;
RESTRICTED TO OPENING NO GREATER THAN coL. STRUCTURAL CONCRETE COLUMN TO ENG'S DTLS
I25MM IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC D2.24. CURRENT T COOKTOP (GAS)
PROVIDE OBSCURE GLAZING TO WET AREA SHEET # SHEET NAME REVISION D.# DOOR. REFER DOOR TYPE SCHEDULE WD.A.601 FOR
WINDOWS - BATHROOM, ENSUITE, WC ETC UNO. DTLS OF DOOR TYPES
DC200  |90/90/90 FRL. REFER ENG'S DTLS. REFER ACOUSTIC
SMOKE ALARM SYSTEM TO COMPLY WITH W.001 STAGING PLAN A ASSESSMENT BY VIPAC FOR UNDERLAY AND
AS3786 ALL TO BE INTERCONNECTED AND WD.002 DEMOLITION & STREET INFRASTRUCTURE PLAN A
POWERED FROM THE CONSUMER MAINS SOURCE wD.003 SITE PLAN B INSULATION REQUIREMENTS
WITH OV BATTERY BACKUP. REFER FIRE : DC250  |120/120/120 FRL. REFER ENG'S DTLS. REFER
ENGINEERING FOR DETAILS. WD.004 BASEMENT SET OUT PLAN B ACOUSTIC ASSESSMENT BY VIPAC FOR UNDERLAY —
. WD.005 SITE/GROUND SITE SET OUT PLAN B AND INSULATION REQUIREMENTS -
MOKE DETECTION SYSTEM TO COMPLY WITH
ASI670 AND THE NCC REQUIREMENTS. WD.A.006 1ST FLOOR SET OUT PLAN 0 oM DOORMAT
WD.A.007 2ND FLOOR SET OUT PLAN D DR. MACHINE DRYER SPACE
éb#;;‘;AUST FANS TO BE VENTED TO THE WD.A.008 3RD-5TH FLOOR SET OUT PLAN D DW DISHWASHER
WD.A.009 6TH FLOOR SET OUT PLAN D ECR ELECTRICAL & COMMUNICATIONS RISER CUPBOARD
ll;EAJSIFF‘QE[I)DE\I/EI)((ZII?I' AD';'E’)R‘;PE:;\TLO':H(’EFP?LT: o WD.A101 BASEMENT PLAN B FC FEATURE ARCHITECTURAL COLUMN TO ENG'S DTLS i
TRAVEL TO A REQUIRéD EXIT, TO BE SELECTED WD.A.102 GROUND FLOOR PLAN D FH FIRE HYDRANT RISER i
AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC- WD.A103 1ST FLOOR PLAN D FIP FIRE INDICATOR PANEL R
bz.zl. WD.A104 2ND FLOOR PLAN D T FLOOR TRAP ‘I H
WC TOILET TO ALLOW FOR OUTWARD OPENING WD.A.105 3RD FLOOR PLAN D FTR FASCIA TRUSS TO ENG'S DTLS =
$glLDé)$RD(§)§RPROVIDE REMOVABLE HINGES TO WC WD.A.106 LTH FLOOR PLAN D GA IN-GROUND GREASE ARRESTOR *;_ — — —
’ WD.A10% 5TH FLOOR PLAN D GL GLASS FULLY FRAMED BALUSTRADE TO 1050mm ~ \Y-v \Y-J \Y-J \Y-J Y
ALL GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH AS. 1288. WD.A.108 6TH FLOOR PLAN D AFL. HARKK VIEW SYSTEM OR SIMILAR e MPORTANT BUILDER'S NOTES \\
ifEVS'EIEDlﬁzMDgggsH\Z'TEDDongiLYD gtiingo WD.A.109 ROOF PLAN B GL-0 OPAQUE GLAZED BALUSTRADE - HARKK PRIVACY ( ' L s
) WATERPROOFING NOTE
WITHIN S00MM OF FLOOR LEVEL. REFER TO WD.A.200 EAST ELEVATION B WITH HANDRAIL SYSTEM OR SIMILAR BUILDING CLASSIFICATIONS: \ FLOOR AREAS ALL WATERPROOFING TO WET AREAS AND WET
ENERGY EFFICIENCY ASSSSESSSSMENT AND HEATING WD.A.201 SOUTH ELEVATION B HR 50mm HANDRAIL IN STAIR FIXED TO CENTRAL 7 BASEMENT CAR PARK - CLASS 7a / AREA DETAILS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
AND COOLING LOAD ASSESSMENT FOR MAXIMUM _
U AND SHGC WINDOW VALUES WD.A.202 WEST ELEVATION B PRECAST WALL. HEIGHT MIN 865mm ABOVE NOSING. S GROUND FLOOR COMMERCIAL - G.O1 & GO2 - CLASS 6. GO3A, B & =g Name | Comments | Area AS3740-2004 AND THE MINISTERS
' WD.A203 NORTH ELEVATION B HR-L  |50mm HANDRAIL AND BALUSTRADE IN STAIR ON / C IS CLASS 5. L SPECIFICATION (SA F1.7)
THE NEW BUILDING SHALL BE PROTECTED WD.A.300 SECTION A B LANDING. HEIGHT MIN 1000mm ABOVE FFL. \ FIRST FLOOR COMMERCIAL - G.03B & C CLASS 5 (OFFICES) 1. BASEMENT [FLOOR AREA 2547 WALL FINISHES SHALL BE IMPERVIOUS TO
AGAINST TERMITES ATTACK IN ACCORDANCE WD.A 301 SECTION B B L LINEN CUPBOARD 7 SWIMMING POOL AREA - CLASS 10b ‘ 1. BASEMENT: 1 254F m? HEIGHT OF |800MM ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
WITH AS 3660.1. ALL PENETRATIONS TO BE AN LD LINEAR DRAIN APT 107 ON 1ST FLOOR IS CLASS 3 / LEVEL TO SHOWER ENCLOSURES AND |500MM
PROTECTED BY APPROVED CHEMICAL SPRAY, EG. WD.A.302 SECTION C C & ‘ ABOVE BATHS, BASINS, SINKS AND TROUGHS.
BIOFLEX OR BY ACCREDITED STAINLESS STEEL WD.A303 SECTION D B LVR VERTICAL PRIVACY LOUVRE AS PER DTLS ON / ALL OTHER APARTMENTS WITHIN THE BUILDING ARE CLASS 2. 2. GROUND COMMERCIAL NORTH 175 m?
MESH SYSTEM, EG. TERMIMESH. WD.A‘304 <ECTION : WINDOW SCHEDULE WD.A.600 \ { 2 GROUND COMMERCIAL CORNER 343 m? WATERPROOFING METHODS TO BALCONIES AND
v MSB MAIN SWITCH BOARD NDIS / LHA APARTMENTS 2 DECKS TO COMPLY WITH ASL65L4 PARTS | & 2.
GLAZED BALUSTRADES, GLAZED POOL WD.A.305 SECTION F B 7 \ 2. GROUND COMMERCIAL OPEY AVE 141 m
FENCING/GLAZING PRIVACY SCREENS ARE TO BE VDA CTION G 5 NBN NBN/DATA CABINET NDIS PROVIDER PURCHASING APARTMENTS 210 (TYPE C), 304, 310, J 2 GROUND FIRE EXIT 31 m? FLOOR WASTES TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
PROPRIETARY HARKK BRAND FIXED TO AL == P S 510 (TYPE D) & 204, 208, 405, 409, 509 (TYPE E). THESE N ELIP
, 0BS OVER BONNET STORAGE UNIT - 1000mm CLEAR - < 2 GROUND STAIR AND LIET CORE 77 e CC SA FI.Il PROVISION OF FLOOR WASTES.
MANUFACTURER'S DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS. w¥a30r \y Y [secyer B 1100h x 2600w x 810d (TOTAL HEIGHT 2320) / FLOORPLANS ARE DETAILED IN WD.C. IN COMPLIANCE WITH LHA : , ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE PROVIDED WITH
HARKK EDGE 67: BALUSTRADES UP T0 1200 WD.A 400 DETALS 01 D \ STANDARDS VERSION & & SDA ACCESS REQUREMENTS TABLE 4. & 2. GROUND FIRE EXIT 2im IN-BUILT OVERFLOW PROTECTION.
HIGH. (LATCHES AND HINGES TO COMPLY WITH A y. OF OVERFLOW DEVICE AS DETAILED IN BOX GUTTER 2 GROUND RAMP T0 BASEMENT 158 o
AS 1926 PARTS | AND 2) HARKK VIEW WITH wo A\ _pEihs o/~ B TABLE 7 ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH DRAWINGS IS STRCICTLY ADHERED TO, \ . m ACOUSTIC NOTES
HANDRAIL: PRIVACY SCREENS UP TO 2000 HIGH. WD.A L02 DETAILS 03 B b PANTRY CUPBOARD SPECIFICALLY WITH REGARDS TO MEASUREMENTS, OF WHICH ZERO / 2. GROUND SERVICE LANE S1m REFER TO THE VIPAC ENGINEERIS ACOUSTIC
WD.A.L03 DETAILS 04 B = TOLERANCE IS ALLOWABLE. < 2. GROUND COMMERCIAL CAR PARK 409 m? ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR THE REQUIRED NOISE
WC AND LAUNDRY EXHAUST FANS TO BE A PC-B |PRECAST CONCRETE PIGMENTED TO DARK GREY / > GROUND o8By 5 LMITS.
CONNECTED TO WC LIGHT SWITCHES. WD.A.405 DETAILS 06 B COLOUR TO SELECTION L ' A
ALL FLOOR MATERIALS, FLOOR COVERINGS, WALL \ REFER TO WD.A.701-7xx FOR DETAILED APARTMENT LAYOUTS, > GROUND WASTE AREA - N ADDITION. REFER T0 COUNCIL PLANNING
WD.A.500 RCP BASEMENT B PC-N  |PRECAST CONCRETE WITH NO PIGMENT - NATURAL '
AND CEILING LINING MATERIALS WILL COMPLY 7 AREAS AND SPECIFICATIONS. 2. GROUND OUTDOOR DINING 33 I_n2 CONDITIONS WHERE APPLICABLE.
WITH CLAUSE CI.10 & SPEC CI.10 OF THE WD.A.501 RCP GROUND FLOOR D PC-W PRECAST CONCRETE PIGMENTED TO OFF-WHITE - / : 2
Nee. WD.A502 RCP 15T FLOOR B o (OB SELECIOMS .= | 7 BUILDER OR CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE GLAZING CERTIFICATES 2. GROUND SERVICES L NATHERS REPORT
FLOOR TO FLOOR SEPARATION OF PENETRATIONS WD.A.503 RCP 2ND FLOOR B /ﬁ’ ANEL JONTY RYFER ENYS DWGS FOyDOTYS \ IN ACCORDANCE WITH VIPAC'S ACOUSTIC ASSESSMENT AGAINST { 2. GROUND: 13 1620 m EggESRSLENTTHEE%%Ni%iH iH,\éA:Il'—HHIEREiL
TO BE FIRE RATED AT THE FLOOR PENETRATION WD.A.504 RCP 3RD FLOOR B PL GRC PLANTER BOX. MIN HEIGHT 800mm AFL W. NO \ MINISTER'S SPEC 78B PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF DOORS AND ) INSULATION AND GLAZING REQUIREMENTS.
\ngH FIRE COLLARS [ PROMAT F’ENETRATSION WDLAS0S RCP 4TH FLOOR B \ }ggﬂ-loms R R R 7 WINDOWS. J [3. FRST FLOOR [FLOOR AREA 1531 m? |
EALS OR EQUIVALENT TO COMPLY WITH SPEC - & I\ /\ & 3. FIRST FLOOR: 1 1531 2
CI.1 oF NCC. WD.A.506 RCP 5TH FLOOR B R/~ (NEFRIGERTONSPACP= N /=N />~ < , , o
WDAS07 RCP 6TH FLOOR 5 RC RECESSED CEILING AT DOORS AND WINDOWS FOR / ALL PLANTER BOXES THROUGHOUT DEVELOPMENT NEED TO BE AT L
FIRE AND SMOKE DOOR SIGNAGE TO BE IN WDA600 DOOR SCHEDULE 5 CONCEALED CURTAIN TRACK OR BLIND PELMET \ A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 760mm AFL AND HAVE NO ‘L. SECOND FLOOR ‘FLOOR AREA ‘15?8 n? ‘ GENERAL NOTES
A o OBSTRO  oaE ATETY - RH RANGEHOOD WITH DUCTING TO OUTSIDE Y  FOOTHOLDS N ACCORDANCE WITH BCA - D216 AND DZ16A TABLE ) L. SECOND FLOOR: 1 1578 m? THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION
- - WD.A.601 WINDOW SCHEDULE D . " : :
KEEP OPEN" RWT RAINWATER TANK - REFER CIVIL PLANS FOR DTLS \\ BARRIER CONSTRUCTION WITH ALL OTHER DRAWINGS, DOCUMENTATION,
TACTILE GROUND SURFACE INDICATORS T0 BE IN SB-1 100mm WIDE HORIZONTAL FLAT STEEL BALUSTRADE “ NA\ NA\ ,\,A\ A A\ ~ J [5. THRD FLOOR [FLOOR AREA 229 | SCHEDULES AND SPECIFICATIONS.
ACCORDANCE WITH ASI428.4 SECTION | & 2 TO INTERNAL WALKWAYS 1050mm AFL - - - - - 5. THIRD FLOOR: 1 1229 m? BUILDER TO CHECK AND CONFIRM ALL PLAN AND
AND NCC D3.8 TO WARN PEOPLE WITH A SB-2 STEEL FRAMED BALUSTRADE ATOP "BW" TO WEST SITE SET OUT DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO
VISION IMPAIRMENT THAT THEY ARE _ " COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
APPROACHING A STAIRWAY OR CHANGE IN FLOOR ELEVATION SEE SECTION DETAIL "BALCONY EDGE ‘6‘ FOURTH FLOOR ‘FLOOR AREA ‘1229 mZ ‘
LEVEL. - WEST" FOR DETAILS. 600n FOR A TOTAL 6. FOURTH FLOOR: 1 1229 m? SITEWORKS, DRAINAGE AND LEVELS TO BE AS
BALUSTRADE HEIGHT OF 1600mm AFL ' PER ENGINEER'S DESIGN AND DETAIL.
PROVISION OF BRAILLE AND TACTILE SIGNAGE IN SB-3 |100mm WIDE VERTICAL FLAT STEEL SCREEN TO -
AND NCC D3.8. 1700h 7. FIFTH FLOOR: 1 1229 m2 PREFERENCE TO SCALE.
ALL SWITCHES AND CONTROLS ON THE ACCESS SHS SHS COLUMN TO ENG'S DTLS GROUND LEVELS AND FINISHED FLOOR LEVELS
gATHlsl OF TRAVEL T(,;IELE LOCATED BETWEEN ST FEATURE STEEL COLUMNS TO ENG'S DTLS ‘3‘ SIXTH FLOOR ‘FLOOR AREA ‘1155 m2 ‘ ‘IBI\IIEDICCOANTFIE@M?EI;EO/:‘PZII?.?QIMATE ONLY AND ARE TO
588&»402;%%%% AL comueRe aq oo AN TGSI | TACTILE GROUND SURFACE INDICATORS INSTALLED 8. SIXTH FLOOR: 1 1165 m? '
SECTION I4 OF ASIL28.1-2009. IN ACCORDANCE WITH D3.8 OF BCA & AS 1428.4.1 REFER T ENGINEER'S DESIGN, DOCUMENTATION,
5 UBO  |UNDER BENCH OVEN 9. ACCESS DRIVEWAY |DRIVEWAY 253 m? | N A O R b L
e L TP ACCESSILE TO Wt WINDOW. REFER WINDOW TYPE SCHEDULE WD.A.600 9. ACCESS DRIVEWAY: 1 253 m? DETAILS (IF APPLICABLE).
IDENTIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL DOORWAYS IN FOR DTLS OF WINDOW TYPES. 12383 m? A )
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 13.1 oF WASTE  |WASTE CHUTE IN RISER, FIRE RATED TO 1HR N DISCREPANCIES IN DOCUMENTS AND/OR ON
ASI428.1-2009. : ' DOCUMENT INSTRUCTIONS SITE TO BE REPORTED TO THE BUILDING
CH. HOPPER DOORS 1HR FIRE RATING DESIGNER BEFORE ANY WORK IS COMMENCED.
ACCESSIBLE TOILET PANS TO BE PROVIDED WITH WIR WALK IN ROBE REFER TO TOD (TRANSFER OF DOCUMENTS) TABLE TO ENSURE YOU HAVE MOST UP TO DATE SET OF DRAWINGS.
A SEAT AND BACKREST IN ACCORDANCE WITH WM WASHING MACHINE SPACE WITH FLOOR TRAP PRECAST MANUFACTURER TO CONFIRM ALL
DOORWAY OPENI DIMENSIONS AND CONTROL
CLAUSE 15.2.5 & 15.2.4 OF ASILZS.1. UNDER AND TAPS REVISION # - ONLY SHEETS WITH REVISIONS WILL HAVE THEIR # UPDATED, FOR CHECKING AND QUOTING PURPOSES DOGRWAY OPENING DIVENSIONS AND CoN
SUMP AND PUMPS TO BE SELECTED AND w0 WALL OVEN MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO MANUFACTURE.
SUI AND PUKES 7O BE SELECTED I L R —— ISSUE DATE - THE ISSUE DATE WILL BE THE DATE THE PARTICULAR DRAWING WAS ISSUED BY THE DESIGNER.
REQUIREMENTS OF AS3500.3 PART 3.2. REFER TO ENGINEER'S DETAILS FOR ALL
PRECAST PANEL JOINT LOCATIONS.
Jeson toanres nc REVISIONS PROJECT ADDRESS CLIENT SHEET AUTHOR ISSUE DATE
SZ?.?QnEE'f“!géé’s?;n ISSUE#  DATE DESCRIPTION
fed ands o be viea A 25/03/2019 FOR BRC APPROVAL —
only»fov wprk authorised
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